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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4082
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
SHUT DOWN OF NTPC PLANTS
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has taken a decision to shut down some of its Units/Plants; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, Unit/Plant-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b) As of today, NTPC has not taken any decision to permanently shut down any of its units/plants.
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